H \$365.00 2545

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433526

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECOND LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| SUNTRUST BANK | | 06/30/2017 | Corporation: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 28925 FOUNTAIN PARKWAY |
| City: | SOLON |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 44139 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | WORKSPEED HOLDINGS, LLC |
| Street Address: | 28925 FOUNTAIN PARKWAY |
| City: | SOLON |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 44139 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2545239 | WORKSPEED |
| Registration Number: | 2789606 | VAULTWARE |
| Registration Number: | 2713343 | REALTY DATATRUST |
| Registration Number: | 2880087 | BOSTONPOST PROPERTY MANAGER |
| Registration Number: | 3684292 | PADZING |
| Registration Number: | 3048971 | MRI |
| Registration Number: | 4627162 | MRI SOFTWARE |
| Registration Number: | 4591512 | MRI SOFTWARE |
| Registration Number: | 4528805 | LEASEFLOW |
| Registration Number: | 4528806 | LEASEFLOW |
| Registration Number: | 4798703 | VAULTWARE |
| Registration Number: | 4798793 | WORKSPEED |
| Registration Number: | 4798972 | MIX MRI INFORMATION EXCHANGE |
| | | TRADEMARK |

900411827 REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0987

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 4790434 | BOSTONPOST |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6463667120

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL GOLD/WHITE & CASE LLP
Address Line 1: 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1135397-0023-N997 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel Gold |
| SIGNATURE: | /Daniel Gold/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/30/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=MRI - Second Lien - Trademark Release (Executed)_#page1.tif source=MRI - Second Lien - Trademark Release (Executed)_#page2.tif source=MRI - Second Lien - Trademark Release (Executed)_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0988

SECOND LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of June 30, 2017, by SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia corporation (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of MRI SOFTWARE LLC and WORKSPEED HOLDINGS, LLC (both of which are Delaware limited liability companies with an address at 28925 Fountain Parkway, Solon, Ohio 44139) (collectively, the "<u>Pledgors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors entered into a certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated June 23, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on June 24, 2015 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5560, Frame 0189 and Reel 5560, Frame 0222.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Pledgors granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to their Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule I, and all the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Pledgors, and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Pledgors any interest in such Trademark Collateral, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Americas 93016425

TRADEMARK REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0989 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK;

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

DAVID BENNETT

Director

REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0990

Schedule I

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | App. No. | App. Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Owner |
|------------------------------------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|---|
| WORKSPEED | 75914416 | 9-Feb-00 | 2545239 | 5-Mar-02 | WORKSPEED HOLDINGS, LLC |
| VAULTWARE | 76413061 | 29-May-02 | 2789606 | 2-Dec-03 | VAULTWARE, LLC (nka MRI Software LLC) |
| REALTY DATATRUST | 76427238 | 3-Jul-02 | 2713343 | 6-May-03 | REALTY DATATRUST CORP |
| BOSTONPOST PROPERTY MANAGER | 76469760 | 26-Nov-02 | 2880087 | 31-Aug-04 | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |
| PADZING | 77581135 | 29-Sep-08 | 3684292 | 15-Sep-09 | VAULTWARE, LLC (nka MRI Software LLC) |
| MRI | 78426936 | 28-May-04 | 3048971 | 24-Jan-06 | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |
| MRI SOFTWARE | 86010307 | 15-Jul-13 | 4627162 | 28-Oct-14 | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |
| MRI SOFTWARE | 86013818 | 18-Jul-13 | 4591512 | 26-Aug-14 | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |
| LEASEFLOW | 86054294 | 3-Sep-13 | 4528805 | 13-May-14 | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |
| LEASEFLOW | 86054308 | 3-Sep-13 | 4528806 | 13-May-14 | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |
| VAULTWARE | 86480191 | 15-Dec-14 | 4798703 | 25-Aug-15 | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |
| WORKSPEED | 86486259 | 19-Dec-14 | 4798793 | 25-Aug-15 | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |
| MIX MRI INFORMATION EXCHANGE | 86492534 | 30-Dec-14 | 4798972 | 25-Aug-15 | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |
| BOSTONPOST | 86492559 | 30-Dec-14 | 4790434 | 11-Aug-15 | MRI SOFTWARE LLC |

Americas 93016425

RECORDED: 06/30/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0991